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Surr M. GOVINDA REDDY: May
I know the detrils of the foreign experts who would be coming?

Sur1i N, KANUNGO: The details are not readily available.

What is the
concern,

Skirr M. VALIULLA:
Government’s share in this Sir?

Pror. G. RANGA:
it.
(Interruptions.)

Sur1 N. KANUNGO:
thave no share in it.

Pror, G. RANGA:

Government

Is it not a fact,

Sir, that Government the ves have floated this concern?

SHr N. KANUNGO: No.

Pror. G. RANGA: That is what

you have said.
SHrR N. KANUNGO: No, Sir.

PRICES OF THE PUBLICATIONS ISSUED BY
THE PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

*456. SHRImMATI VIOLET ALVA:
‘Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND Broapcasting be pleased to state whether there is any method by which the prices of the various journals published by the Publications Division are fixed? :

TuE- PARLIAMENTARY SECRE-TARY Tto THE MINISTER ror INFOR-MATION anp BROADCASTING (Sur1
G. RajacopaLaN): The prices of the journals brought out by the Publications Division are at present fixed in each case after taking into accouat the average size of the journal, volume of illustrations, nature of its
-contents and the requirements of ‘publicity. Recently a Cost Accountant inter aliac examined the question of sale price of journals and pampn-
lets and his report is under consider-
.ation.

VIOLET ALVA: The
forgot the
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most important factor which goes in fixing the prices of journals and that is the* quality of paper on which it is printed. Superfine glazed paper is used for periodicals and it is cosfly.

SHR1 G. RAJAGOPALAN: That is also taken into consideration. I said, “Recently a Cost Accountant inter alia examined the question............ ..

and his report is under consideration”.

SurmMATT VIOLET ALVA: May I know whether Government ever strikes a balance between profit and loss while considering the prices to be fixed?

Dr. B. V. KESKAR: Government journals are not meant for profit but we try to see,.as far as possible, that Government is not put to loss. If we are making profit in any particular journal or publication, we try to reduce the price,

Pror. G. RANGA: Is any effort being made to push the sales of these journals and publications through our Embassies, especially such excellent publications like the “March of India”, “Paintings of contemporary Indian Artists”, “Life of Mahatma ‘Gandhi in Pictures,” and so on? '

Sur: G. RAJAGOPALAN: These journals are taken by the External Affairs Ministry and they see to their distribution in foreign countries,

Sur:r BHUPESH GUPTA: May 1 know if any proposals for abridging some of these publications have been considered by Government®? Some of the publications are bulky.

Dr. B. V. KESKAR: Probably Mr.
Gupta is thinking of the various reports published, The Publications Division does not publish these reports; that is done by the Manager of Publications.

SHrr M., GOVINDA REDDY: Am
I to understand that these publications are supplied only on a cost

basis?
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Dr. B. V., KESKAR: It is not a question of supplying on cost basis.
The pricing of a particular book or journal is done on such a basis that we do not try to make a profit as commercial publishers do.

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: May I know the total circulation of each of these journals, especially the important ones?

SHR1 G. RAJAGOPALAN: It is a long statement, Sir.

SurimaT: VIOLET ALVA: May 1

know the aggregate percentage of the periodicals that are circulated free and the percentage that is put on sale?

Dr. B. V. KESKAR: 1 think, Sir, only a small percentage is circulated free but I would require notice to get the exact percentage. I might, however, say that we have not only once but many times put on the Table of the Rajya Sabha the circulation figures of all these journals,

Pror. G. RANGA: In view of the fact that some of these journals and publications are important for libraries, especially for the universities and pthers, is there any proposal to sell these publications to the universities and other public libraries at concessional rates?

Dr. B. V. KESKAR: We have not yet thought of having a general kind of reduction for particular clientele but we are prepared to consider such a suggestion.

SgriMATI VIOLET ALVA: For the sake of economy, is there any vprono-
sal before Government to introduce cheaper paper especially when one considers the paper that is being used for multi-colour production in commercial publishing firms? Why should

Government carry on with costly paper?

Dr. B. V. KESKAR: Costly paper or, generally, rather very nice paper is used for publications which are mainly meant for foreign consumption—e.g., “March of India” to which
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Prof. Ranga referred—which are meant to present India to the outside world and which are distributed in large numbers by our Embassies. For that good paper is necessary.
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(No reply.)

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: 1Is the magazine “Social Welfare” also meant for foreign consumption?

Suarr H. P, SAKSENA: No reply to my question, Sir?
Dr. B. V. KESKAR: This particular magazine, thcugh published by the Publications Division, is entirely edited and distributed by the Central Social Welfare Board and we are only the agents.

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: Who pays for the paper?

Mgr. CHAIRMAN: The Social Welfare Board,
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Mr. CHAIRMAN:

assume that only
this magazine?

Why do you
outsiders require
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Sur1 BHUPESH GUPTA: May I know, Sir, if the Government has calculated the column space taken up in this publication to publish the photographs of Ministers, Deputy Ministers and officials?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Order, order;
that question is not allowed.

CosT OF SHIPBUILDING AT VISAKHA-
PATNAM SHIPYARD

*457. Dr. R, P. DUBE: Will the
Minister for PropucTiON be pleased to refer to paragraph 5 at page 9 of his Ministry’s Report for 1953-54 and state:

including
year per

(a) the average wages dearness allowance per
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worker in the year before and aftc. the retreiichment; and

to Questions

(b) the annual average number ot workers in the Shipyard in the year bciore and after the retrenchment?

THE MINISTER ror PRODUCTION
(Serr K. C. ReppY): (a) Before re trenchment Rs. 1,228/8; after retrenchment Rs. 1,257/12;

(b) Before retrenchment Rs, 3 716 and after retrenchment Rs. 2,856,

Dr, R. P. DUBE: May I know how many of these 800 workers have been re-employed? It is mentioned in paragraph 5 on page 9 of the Report that 800 men were retrenched and those retrenched on the principle of “last come, first go” would be given the first option of re-employment in the case of fresh recruitment. How many of them have been taken on again?

Sur; K. C. REDDY: Some of them have been taken I can say, but for the exact figure I would like to have notice,

Dr, R. P. DUBE: What is the basis on which they have been taken on now?

SHR1 K, C, REDDY: It is on the basis of suitability, requisite qualifications, efc.
Surr S. N. MAZUMDAR I wanted to know, in view of the fact that these 800 men who were retrenched were ftrained personnel, whether the Government has made any effort to keep in contact with these people so that they may be re-employed at the earliest opportunity.

Sur1 K. C. REDDY: Yes, Sir, certainly. A list is being maintained and the whole thing is being watched.

Mr. CHAIRMAN: The questionS

are over,

